
o
GITY

IEEIEE lrl

OF
Offace of ,G I tlr'-lv!-a )1

N
E I-LM

Standsrd Form Number: SF-GOOD48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 6. 2024

MS. EDEN D. AUDAL
Proprietress
OPFERN HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
Poblacioo, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Audal,

Very truly yours,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
intbrm you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VARIOUS MATERJALS AND LTGHTS
FOR DECORATION, m the amount of Sevea Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousund One
Huadred Fifty Pesos & 0n 00 ( Php 798,150.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

,)$$1,.,.,o,o*
City Mayor

Conforme:

,/rfrly.
MS. EDEN D. AUDAL
Proprieaess
OPFERN HARDWARf, & CONSTRUCTION SUPPL
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Date
CIY'

.qIY PtrgJC rg.HEroFflcE
tGI ci

EACON CEF!CE-CSU
on CrlyL

BY

N0v 02I20 2

Nov 2 0 2024

BY:

LGU on Cil

8Y

'w:

o o o
]t

Nov 2 0 2024



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 18, 2024

MS. EDEN D. AUDAL
Propdetor
OPFERN HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Audal,

The attached Contract A$eement having been approved, notice is hereby given to OPFERN
HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES that delivery may commence on the
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MATERIALS AND LIGHTS FOR
DECORATION. effective immediately.

Please acknowledge r€ceipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

r,,rn\$[ils.uAMon
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

Authodzed Signatue *,111,,r

oFFICE4SU

ctu]t sEcuRttv ctTY PUCi.jC uAqr$ aFiicE ar*
?0N 0v 7L?0

Nt)v ? o 2024

2A 24Nov20

Et.

il'....1
!"nT

BY:

L!. 'Sa !a
BY:

.,.,,.,

o 0 oa! Ir



'o!1V-MarzOfface of
E I

o TIjE

GITY OF
EEEIE-EEE@EEI

t-
rtr -sa

=

Contracl No. 2024-1507 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

I HIS AGRltlMEN l madethis 7th day of Noyember,2o24 betwcen M.. Ester E. Hrmor
, City Mryor, City ofsorsogotr Philippines ( hcrcinafter called the - l-lntity" ) ofthe onc parr and EDEN
D. AUDAL Proprietress of OPFERN HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES (
hereinafler called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other pait:

WHEREAS theDnlitv invited llids for ccrtain Soods andancillary scrvices, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MATERIALS AND LIGHTS FOR DECORATION and has

acc€ptcd a Bid b) the Supplicr for thc supply ofthosc goods and s€rviceslfl.the Selt,en Hundted Ninely-
Eight Thousa d One Hundrcd FiJty Pesos & 0100 ( Php 798,150.00 ) Only (hereinatler calted
"the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Ageement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
resp€ctively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContr-act referred to.

The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral pafi ofthis Agreement, vi.:

Philippine Bidding Docurnents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

It Wiming bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submittedt

rLFE Cf .rt.cstJ

MARKET rcE
onC Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winnino hidder aerees that
sdditionrl contrrct documents or i[formatiotr prescribed bv the CPPB
that are subseque[tlv required for submission after the cor!tract executiotr.
such as the Notice to Proce€d. Vrrirtion Orders. rnd Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form part ofthe Contract.

consideration for the sum of Seven Hundred Ninely-Eight Thousand One
Fifry Pesos& A100 ( Php 798,150.U ) Only or snch other surns as may

ertaincd, OPI'ERN HARDWARE & CONSI RUCI tON SIIPPLIES
s to SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VARIOUS MATIRIALS AND

o

I

t.t

o

:

BAd
L

BY

z
E
s

CURITY UNIT

Nov 2 o 2o?4

Nov 2 0 2024

N0v 2 0 20?4

L
c

HTS FOR DECORATION in accordance with his/her/irs Bid.

o 0 o
}t

\i

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Ertity's bid evaluation;

Performanc€ Security;

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the



T"IE Citv Governmeit of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioled sum m
accordance with the terms ofthe Biddirg.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

1

Irl*/
EsrERt. HADToR

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

",,/r/,t4-MA.

City Motor

.fo,,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

EDEN D. AUDAL

Proprietless

for:

OPFERN HARDIIARE &
CONSTRUCTION SAPPLIES

4

)
)
)

BEFORFI ME this &v IAN ? A Em in the City ofsorsogon.
Province of Sorsogon, Philippineq personally app.aEd

NAME

MA. ESTER E. }IAMOR

above written

1'AX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889,852

Known to me to be the same persons who ex€cuted the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me rhat the same is free and voruntary act and deed ofthe entiiies which they rcpreseat
respectively.

This instrumen!, is a CONTR {CT consisting of rwo (2) page (exclusive of anachmenrs)
including-page on which this acknowledgement is written ana signed by tire-panies herao on the lefl
margin of each and evcry page thereofand their witncss , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, I have hercunro set my hand the &y year and place

NoTARY PTJBLIC

illla !
M.H,Deli,:'i .,'

rli

' 1\122

_F 1.4

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT

DocNo. q1/ 
;

Page No. rf9 ;
Book No. \, ;
Series of rrv{ I


